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lnvoice No. REPUill21'25
Ref. No.

RosH
EtEVNTORS

ROSH ELEVATORS PvT LTD

Balanagar,Nearmedpluslane.Kukatpally
HYDERABAD

GSTIN/UlN: 36AAHCR2732Cl ZO

State Name : Telang ana. Code : 36

Dated 22-Oct-24

Rate per Amount

for ROSH ELEVATORS PVT LTD

Tax lnvoice

Partv : ilrs. GV RESEARCH CENTERS PvT LTD

54-1 87 I2&3 FLOOR'SOHAM MANSI ON

I\iIG ROAD SECUNDERABAD-5OOOO3

GSTIN/UIN 36AAHCG456 2D1ZP

State Name : Telangana, Code:36

SI
No.

DescdPtion of Goods HSN/SAC Quantity

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Four Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty only

Rate
(lncl. of Tax)

Tax Amount (in ,r/ords) : INR Siv.ty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only

Declaration
ffi tn"t ti" invoice sho'r/s the aclual price of the goods

iescriUeO anO tfrat all particulars are true and correct'

)
o
o

t aE Bc'

gR €s'

3,22,000.00

65,000.00

3,87,000.00

34,830.00
34,830.00

3,22,000.00

o

9

3,79,960.001 SET8431

8431
2

LIFT MATERIAL
APSOA' PAN CAKE DES/ GN MOIOR

iIAN POWER CHARGES

cGsTg%
sGsTg%

t 4,56,660.001 SETTotal

State TaxCentral Tax

34 830.00
Amount

34 830.00
Amount

3,87 000.00

Taxable
Value

69,660.00

Total
Tax Amount

!s,6q0.q9
34,830.00

Rate
90/o

34,830.00

Rate
90/o

3,E7,000.00

HSN/SAC

8431
Total

Authorised Signatory

SET

This is a Computer Generated lnvoice



GVRC 2727 Goods Lift correspondence

Syed waseem (waseem@mod'properties.com)

ravi@modi properties.Eom

Saturday, October 26, 2024 at 10i12 AM GMT+5:30

From

To:

Dat€:

Dear Ravi,

Piease finci traii emaii for GVRC 2i2i Gooos Lift repair.

Regards,

Sayeci Waseem Akhtar
Vice President - Cluster Development
+91 93475 75914 | waseem@modiproperties.com
Affordable Luxury Homes!

World Class Lifesciences Parks!

Hyderabarj i Genome Vaiiey iTeiangana i Vizag'

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187 I 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 | Ph: +91 80590 45551

Gram. rrEcoornfnlm^.linr^haitic( .^rn .rr,?caa7n6)rn^.li^.^!c!'rie('^m''

Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2024 7:39 PM

To: Rosh Elevators M. Ltd <info@roshelevators.com>; Kalyan Kumar <kalyan.kumar@ rxpropellant'com>

Cc: Seby FrancisK <admin@roshelevators.com>; Merugu VUaya <Meruguyijaya@levencore.com>; Lalith Jain

<lalith.jain@rxpropellant.com>; Shravan'Kumar <shravan.kumar@levencore.com>; Accounts

<accounts@roshelevators.com>; adminl <adminl@roshelevators'com>; Milind Ravi

<milind.ravi@rxpropellant.com>; Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Subject: Re: Urgent: Arrangement of New Encoder, Cable, and PG Card

Hi Radhika,

Please go ahead and complete the works as you deem appropriale. Be rest assured ofyour payments

Regards,
Sayed Waseem Akhtar
Vice President - Cluster Development
+91 9347 5 76914 | waseem@modiproperties.com
Affotdable Luxury Homes!

.-tlf-..:.- n--l--!
v_v uiru Li.rss LrlgsLlEtlLgs I .ll l\s:

Hyderabad I Genome Valley lTelangana I Vizag
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I mvw.modipropstligs=ggm
54-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 | Ph: +9 I 80690 4555 I

on Thursday, August 22, 2O24,6:25 PM, Rosh Elevators Pvt. Ltd <info@roshelevators.com> wrote

Dear Sir,

we are in the process of arranging a new set of encoder with cable and PG card. But

unfortunately we are unable to gei 10 mtrs of encoder cable due !o out of stock. It will be



available on'fuesday (27 -08-24). Please be advised that these items have been purchased

by Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd (REPL). If required, we will proceed with their installation on-

site, following the instructions provided by Arkel Tech support personnel.

It is important to note that the previous payment is still pending from your and.

--^.':l- ^-.. +L_' 'l__ t:4 " lll L' __-'_-'J '_ '__-^lA,idiiioiiai iy', .1i,a Caiiii0i pfoiiiia ar-i,- assiiiaiica iijai uia iiia rarrr uL rr,rlurLu tt rr\,rrr.rr

operating mo<le, as this is a retrofit involving components from another OEM.

Please confrm your acceptance ofthese conditions and ensure that your team is prepared

for the work scheduled for tomorrow. Each time we undertake this task, we incur sigrificant
costs for manpower and chain pullev rental. Furthermorc. you have not been purchasino the

materials as per the proforma invoice.

We request your immediate attention to these matters.

Thank you for your prompt response.

'l hanks & Regards,
Radhika.
Customer Support Executive,
+91 9052008070,
Rnsh Rlevators Pvt Lfd.
info@rosh elevators.com, www.roshelevators.com,
Corporate Office: #8-2-2931821A139, Plot No.39, 3rd Floor' Road No -5,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad.
Stock offrce: #11-6-56& Medplus Lane, Kukatpally, Balanagar' Hyderabad-

J'I

o

ROSHEr tlrt?AFIIFELE Uii 
' 
\,'TJ

talvitt r,!tatlt()

From: Kalyan Kumar <kalyan.kumar@rxpropellant.com>

Senr: Vveci, 2i Aug 2t24 i8:r.i:55 GMT*05c0
To: "Seby FrancisK " <admin@roshelevators.com>

Cc: "Roih Elevators Pvt. Ltd' <lnfo@roshelevators.com>, "Merugu V{aya "
<Merugu.Viiaya@levencore.com>, 'waseem@modiproperties.com" <waseem@modiproperties.com>,

Lalith Gin itatittrlainqrxpropellant.com>, 'shravan.Kumar " <shravan.kumar@levencore.com>,

"Accounts " .accountJ@roshelevators.com>, "adminl " <adminl @roshelevators.com>, Milind Ravi
z-ilinrl rari6'\rvnr^^allant ^^m> "enham t\lnrli " <cnh:mmarti@m^'li^r^ha'tiac '^m>-: r:::::::.r3r:€:..;: JP::.- - --...
Subject: RelUrgent Follow-Up on Goods Lift Maintenance - GVRX Retrofit Building - 2727, Turkapally

(Johnson Liftl)

Dear Mr. Seby Francis,

I request your intervention again to help understand this continuing shift in requirements.

we have just repiaceci the encocjer (new), cabies(new) anci PG carci (from an unusecj iift).

we are ready to purchase another PG card to replace the one borrowed from the unused

tift.
we also involved our own team extensively to eliminate the suspected earthing faults, if

only to remove any doubts of Arkel team and enable progress with the defect

ideniification.



At this stage, the new demand to purchase another set of the same components 'for Stock

purposes' is very hard to comprehend'

Kindly help us, by providing whatever spares are required to Arkel, and after the process of

defect rectification is completed, bill us at actuals for the defective components replaced.

Regards,

xalyan Kumar @
Associate Director - Operations

RY(PROPELLANT
/'" Bu'ldino ror B.eitth,oughi

E: laLy3!.kumar@nplqpslEll!9q I M: +91 9769162901 W: www. n plqpsllalli!

From: info@roshelevators.com <info@roshelevators.com> on behalf of Rosh Elevators PM. Ltd

<info@roshelevators.com>

-rrtrr,.zr^uguslZ
To: Kalyan Kumar <kalyan.kumar@rxpropellant.com>
Cc: Merugu Vijaya <Merugu.Vijaya@levencore'com>; waseem@modiproperties'com
.w"""em-@rodipropertiei.com>; Lalith Jain <lalith jain@rxpropellant.com>; Shravan.Kumar
<shravan.fumar@levencore.com>; AcGounts <acc,ounts@roshelevators.com>; Seby FrancisK

<admin@roshelevators.com>; adminl <adminl @roshelevators.com>; Milind Ravi
<milind.iavi@rxoroDellant.com>: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiDroDerties'com>

Subject: RelUigent Fotlow-Up on Goods Lift Maintenance - GVRX Retrolit Building - 2727, Turkapally

(Johnson Liftl)

Dear Sir,
Following our discussion with the Arkel team, they have requested
the foiiowing items for stock purposes:

. Encoder

. Encoder Cable

. PG Card

. Chain Block

These items are recommended by Arkel. Could you please let us

know when you can arange these parts? lf needed, we can arrange
for them on a payable basis.
Please provide your guidance on how to proceed.
Thanks & Regards,
Radhika.
Customer Support Executive,
+91 9052008070,
Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd.
info@roshelevators.com' www.roshelevators.com,
Corporate Olfice: #8-2-2g3t82lN3g,Plot No.39,3rd Floor, Road No -5,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad.
Stock ottice: #ll-6-56/l(, ryledplus Lane, Kukatpally, Balanagar, Hyderaharl-

37.



ROSH
ELEVATORS
rlrvata rrrartto

From: Kalyan Kumar <kalyan.kumar@rxplopenant.com>
Sent: Wed, 21 Aug 2024 0a:48;34 GMT+0530
To: 'Rosh Elevators Pvt. Ltd' <info@roshelevators.com>

Cc: Merugu Vrjaya <Merugu.Vijaya@levencore.com>, \aseem@modiproperties.com"
<waseem@modiproperties.com>, Lalith Jain <lalithiain@rxpropellant.c'om>, "Shravan Kumar "
<shravan.kumar@levencore.com>, "Accounts " <accounts@roshelevators.com>, "Seby FrancisK '
z-,1-i-41-^-L^l^\, -,]-i-i ' 2^lFi^< a\.^-L^l-!!.1^.. .^-\ ttiliai D_r';--a0filin(tiiiSi iEitiaiin r.i-iii, F , qriiiiiii i _-iiviiiiii 

i (iriv.i in&,4!u s w
<milind.ravi@rxpropellant.com>, Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

subject: Re: urgent Follow-up on Goods Lift Maintenance - GVRX Retrolit Building - 2727, Turkapally
(Johnson Liftl)

Dear Rosh team,
rL-..^--^1.--+-r.-.-L..r-J-.-:l-----l:--.L--..----.-.-..,--aL-:--.-_Ll^'^:'J-_r'"i have Spoi(en tO ivii 5€Oy iii O€iaii iE8afcil't i € i-ijiaeria saaiau5 \ri rrErr rE u crurc rt ruErrtlly

the root cause of the problem, causing the errors to recur within few hours of replacing

the PG card, encoder and cables as recommended by Rosh'

We are to understand that there is a75% probability that the errors are due to the

excessive (leakage) voltage values (-3V) between Neutral-Earth. Eliminating this concern
..,^..1"J L^l-..-w!,lriu rrErP LJ Pr u6r srJ L :-J--!E-^!-- -J+L^ ^.,^^. ^-^Ll--ii r(iE rrllrrsrr\rrr t r tllc E^oLt lrl r,ulEll I

This is to confirm that we have rigged up a separate 65kVA DG set and run the cables to
give dedicated power supply to the concerned lift, having detached all suspect wiring from

the sub-panel. Through this, we confirm that the earthing value is approximately 0.5 ohm,
--J +l.^ ^^,,+.-l ^^*L ^^+^^t^l:. '.tr, ^-..--!.!rlriiiij tiic ii-ijai.ir-Eor rtr lrlrtc rr.r rr lri lrrcrElll.r}.
We may therefore progress to the next stage of defect identification'

Regards,

Kalyan Kumar @
Associate Director - Operations

p(r*.9,,"r,",H,!"L*,*I
E: lAlygn.kumar@rxpl9p3L!4!.Q!L I M: +91 9769152901 wr $g4rxplqpllellr!

From: info@roshelevators.com <info@roshelevators.com> on behalf of Rosh Elevators Ad. Ltd

<info@roshelevators.com>
rrgrrr, zrr r_trrgust at zi I r.\rt
To: Merugu Vrjaya <Merugu.Viaya@levencore.com>
Cc: waseim@modiproperties.com <waseem@modiproperties.com>; Lalith Jain

<lalith.jain@npropellant.com>; Kalyan Kumar <kalyan.kumar@rxpropellant.com>; shravan.Kumar
<shravan.kimar6ilevencore.com>; Accounts <accounts@roshelevators.com>; Seby FrancisK
<admin@roshelevators.com>; adminl <adminl @roshelevators.com>
SubJeaiRe: Urgent Follow-Uo on coods Lift Maintenance - GVRX Retroflt Building - 2727. Turkaoally

(Johnson Liftl)

Dear Sir,

Please direct your team or Arkel team to the site as necessary. The urgency to find a

solution needs no further emphasis.



Greetings From Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd.'

Following our visit with Krishna, he noted that the voltage is
currently very high and should be reduced to 2 amps or less' Please

review the eadhing input voltage and provide an update-"

Thanks & Regards,
Radhika.
Customer Support Executive,
rol .ln<anrlontrli,t )vJa.rtvltv t!,,

Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd.
info@rosh elevators.comr www.roshelevators.com,
Corporate Oflice: #8-2-2931821A139, Plot No.39,3rd Floor, Road No -5,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad.
Stock ollice: #ll-6-56/k, Medplus Lane, Kukatpally, Balanagar, Hyderabad-

37.

n
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,lrvata rtxltlo

From: Rosh Elevators Pvt. Ltd <info@roshelevators.com>

Sent: Sat, 17 Aug 2024 13:55:54 GMT+0530
To:'Merugu Vtjaya " <Merugu.V$aya@levencore.com>

c", rri.u""*<irooipropertiis.corir''waseem@modiproperties'com>, "Lalith Jain'
if"f ittr j"in@,,-6ropeliani.comr, "kalyan.kumar '1karyan.kumar@rxpropellant.com>, 'Shravan'Kumar "

<shravan.kimir@levencore.com>, "Accounts 
' <aciounts@roshelevators.com>, 'seby FrancisK '

<admin@;oshele','atoi3.com>, "ad!"iiin1 " <adrnin t @icshelevatom CC'n>

sr-ui"*,:urg""ii" ow-Up on.Goods Lift Maintenaice - GVRX Retrofit Building-2727, Turkapally

(Johnson Liftl)

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd'
I hope this message finds You well'

As you're aware' the recent efforts to address the issues with the
'gr.i* 

rit" ir -cVe-x Builcl-ing '2727, have been ql'ite ch4lenging'

;;;pit" our earlier r""o,minU"tion to replace the total PG card and

"n"ia"t 
rritt the cable, this action was initially halted on your end'

it 
" 

n"""=""ry PG card was eventually replaced using a paft from

one of your older lifts'

We are now attaching a new proforma for the PG card and the

additional manpower tt ai*at required' including the use of a chain

;;ll"y. Moving ionrard, we strongly advise that you follow our 
-.

i*irri"ti"n= ti avoid turttrer comi[ications' lf you. are "*:1':j'.1
with our services, you may consider engaging a tlird'party serylce



provider.

We also noted that your building maintenance team has been

requesting irrelevant tasks on a daily basis. lf they possess the
expertise io mainta!n the !ift, lhey are welcome to proceed.

Otlrenrise, we request that our instructions be strictly followed to
ensure the smooth operation of the lift.

Piease confirm your acknowiedgment of this communication'
Thanks & Regards,
Radhika.
Customer Support Executive,
+91 9052008070,
Rosh Elevators Pvt Ltd.
info@rosh elevators.com, www.roshelevators.com,
Corporate OIIice: #8-2-293l82tAl3g,Plot No.39,3rd Floor, Road No -5,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad.
Stock office: #ii-6-56ik, iriedpius Lane, Kukatpaiiy, Baianagar; Hytierabad-

37.

o
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ELEVATORS
ttrY^ta rtrtllo

From: Merugu Vajaya <Merugu.Vljaya@levencore.com>

Sent: Sat, 3 Aug 2024 12:53:24 GMT+0530
io: .Rosn gtevJtors pvt. Ltd' <info@roshelevators.com>, 'waseem@modiproperties-com'
<waseem@modiproperties.com>, Lltittr .tain <lalithiain@rxpropellant.com>, kalyan.kumar

<kalyan.kumar@rxpropellant.mm>, Shravan.Kumar <shravan.kumar@levencore com>

Cc: iAccounts ,-.accounts@roshelevators.com>, "Seby FrancisK " <admin@roshelevators.com>,
z^,1aiF 4 a1'^rt ^l^r'-diji 

' "' ' ' 
_qu'Irrr' 

'\!9rvorruru'q
Subject Re: Regarding Elevator lssue

Dear Radhika,

Thanks for your mail,

Noted your points, your technician didn't confirm the issue properly, he told, maybe PG card'

Encoder cable or encoder connector, whatever failed in one.

I am requesting, Your technician visiting or not at today, Please will confirm to me, and after

visiting, We are following further procedure.

And as discussed to phone communication, you didn't share invoice properly, please you will

mention each one spare part price separately.

Thonk & Regards,
M. Vijoya Bobu,
Assigtart M!4qgerMEP,



8978373448.
GVRX Focilities Monogement privote Limited

LEV=Ncfr?e

From: info@rosherevators com <info@rosherevators.com> on beharf of Rosh Erevators pw. Ltd< info @ ros h e l evato rs. co m >
Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2024 11:29 AM
To:.waseem@modiproperties.com <waseem@modiproperties.com>; Lalith lain<lalith jain@rxDrope,ant.com>: karvan.kumai.kary;;.f;;.@;proDerant.com>: 

shravan.Kumar<shravan.kumar@levencore.com>; 
Merugu Vijaya .""rr*r.rU*aOlevencore.com>

*l::#h""1:ilnts@roshelevators'com>; 
Sebv Franc-isr .aimin@rost erevators.com>; adminl

Subject: Regarding Elevator lssue

Dear Sir,

Radhika.

9l_.1"-l* Supporr Executive,
+91 9052008070,
Rosh trIevators pvt Ltd.
info@ roshetevators.com.

;";rill,rru'illl;'ffi i'*iffi rd Froor, Ro ad No -5,
ft"k tffi"ut #l I -6-56/k' Merrprus Lane- Krrkatnaav. Baranasar,, H.r.,derahad-

Greetngs from Rosh Elevators pvt Ltd.
I hope this message finds yo, *"tt. 

'-
As per the instructions. from Kar,an Sir. we have refrained fromsending the pG card. However, t'he i""u" *itf, the etevator cannot beresorved without repraclg the'new pG ;"rd. our technician,s recentvisit confirmed that tle pG 

"a.O 
neeas to-bl replaced to fuilyaddress the encoder feedback proUf"r.- --

Piease note that we are not responsibiefor maintaining the iift innormar running condition-wittrout the ne"""""ry components. Thereplacement of the new pG card i" """"rill'r"r understanding andr_esolving the issue effectivety.
We.kindly request your.assisiance in arranqinq for the pG cardreplacement to ensure the elevator ir;;; properly. your promptattention to rhis marter woutd b"gr;;iil ;pieciated.
llJ"'l"i""r"i::,rr:: 

e st i o n s o r re q u i re ru rtn e i c ta rif i cari o n, pr eas e fee I
Tiiaiik you foi- youi. coope;atioii.
Thanks & Regards,


